Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

COUNTY COURTHOUSE

311 Grand Avenue, Suite #105 Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 778-5010



COUNCILMEMBERS

Barry Buchanan Tyler Byrd **Todd Donovan** Ben Elenbaas Carol Frazey Kaylee Galloway Kathy Kershner

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL

January 11, 2023

Tilda Doughty 2520 - 48th Street Bellingham, WA 98229

Dear Ms. Doughty:

On January 10, 2023, the Whatcom County Council appointed you to the Child and Family Well-Being Task Force. I'd like to extend my congratulations, as well as my thanks. Your interest in serving on the Task Force is much appreciated. Your term expires on January 31, 2027.

As required by State law, please complete the Open Government Training requirement no later than April 11, 2023. Instructions to complete the training are enclosed.

Once again, thank you for your interest and your willingness to serve your County.

Sincerely,

Barry Buchanan

Council Chair

C: Dana Brown-Davis, Clerk of the Council

AB 2023-029

Board/Committee file Correspondence file

Allison Williams, Health Department

Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

COUNTY COURTHOUSE

311 Grand Avenue, Suite #105 Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 778-5010



Barry Buchanan Tyler Byrd Todd Donovan

COUNCILMEMBERS

Ben Elenbaas Carol Frazey Kaylee Galloway Kathy Kershner

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL

January 11, 2023

Anne Granberg 2710 Erie Street Bellingham, WA 98226

Dear Ms. Granberg:

On January 10, 2023, the Whatcom County Council appointed you to the Child and Family Well-Being Task Force. I'd like to extend my congratulations, as well as my thanks. Your interest in serving on the Task Force is much appreciated. Your term expires on January 31, 2027.

As required by State law, please complete the Open Government Training requirement no later than April 11, 2023. Instructions to complete the training are enclosed.

Once again, thank you for your interest and your willingness to serve your County.

Sincerely,

Barry Buchanan Council Chair

c:

Dana Brown-Davis, Clerk of the Council

AB 2023-029

Board/Committee file Correspondence file

Allison Williams, Health Department

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

COUNTY COURTHOUSE

311 Grand Avenue, Suite #105 Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 778-5010



Barry Buchanan Tyler Byrd **Todd Donovan**

COUNCILMEMBERS

Ben Elenbaas Carol Frazey Kaylee Galloway Kathy Kershner

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL

January 11, 2023

Christina Jackson 2310 Xenia St. Bellingham, WA 98229

Dear Mrs. Jackson:

On January 10, 2023, the Whatcom County Council appointed you to the Child and Family Well-Being Task Force. I'd like to extend my congratulations, as well as my thanks. Your interest in serving on the Task Force is much appreciated. Your term expires on January 31, 2027.

As required by State law, please complete the Open Government Training requirement no later than April 11, 2023. Instructions to complete the training are enclosed.

Once again, thank you for your interest and your willingness to serve your County.

Sincerely

Barr√ Buchanan Council Chair

c:

Dana Brown-Davis, Clerk of the Council

AB 2023-029

Board/Committee file Correspondence file

Allison Williams, Health Department

Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

COUNTY COURTHOUSE

311 Grand Avenue, Suite #105 Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 778-5010



Barry Buchanan Tyler Byrd Todd Donovan

COUNCILMEMBERS

Ben Elenbaas Carol Frazey Kaylee Galloway Kathy Kershner

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL

January 11, 2023

Pamela Jons 2618 G Street Bellingham, WA 98225

Dear Ms. Jons:

On January 10, 2023, the Whatcom County Council appointed you to the Child and Family Well-Being Task Force. I'd like to extend my congratulations, as well as my thanks. Your interest in serving on the Task Force is much appreciated. Your term expires on January 31, 2027.

As required by State law, please complete the Open Government Training requirement no later than April 11, 2023. Instructions to complete the training are enclosed.

Once again, thank you for your interest and your willingness to serve your County.

Sincerely,

Barry Buchanan Council Chair

Courier Chai

c: Dana Brown-Davis, Clerk of the Council

AB 2023-029

Board/Committee file Correspondence file

Allison Williams, Health Department

Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

COUNTY COURTHOUSE

311 Grand Avenue, Suite #105 Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 778-5010



Barry Buchanan Tyler Byrd Todd Donovan Ben Elenbaas Carol Frazey

Kaylee Galloway

Kathy Kershner

COUNCILMEMBERS

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL

January 11, 2023

Monika Mahal 107 Sea Pines Lane Bellingham, WA 98229

Dear Dr. Mahal:

On January 10, 2023, the Whatcom County Council appointed you to the Child and Family Well-Being Task Force. I'd like to extend my congratulations, as well as my thanks. Your interest in serving on the Task Force is much appreciated. Your term expires on January 31, 2027.

As required by State law, please complete the Open Government Training requirement no later than April 11, 2023. Instructions to complete the training are enclosed.

Once again, thank you for your interest and your willingness to serve your County.

Sincerely

Barry Buchanan Council Chair

c:

Dana Brown-Davis, Clerk of the Council

AB 2023-029

Board/Committee file Correspondence file

Allison Williams, Health Department

Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

COUNTY COURTHOUSE

311 Grand Avenue, Suite #105 Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 778-5010



COUNCILMEMBERS Barry Buchanan

Tyler Byrd **Todd Donovan** Ben Elenbaas Carol Frazev Kaylee Galloway Kathy Kershner

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL

January 11, 2023

Katherine Orlowski 2814 West Maplewood Ave., #203 Bellingham, WA 98225

Dear Ms. Orlowski:

On January 10, 2023, the Whatcom County Council appointed you to the Child and Family Well-Being Task Force. I'd like to extend my congratulations, as well as my thanks. Your interest in serving on the Task Force is much appreciated. Your term expires on January 31, 2027.

As required by State law, please complete the Open Government Training requirement no later than April 11, 2023. Instructions to complete the training are enclosed.

Once again, thank you for your interest and your willingness to serve your County.

Sincerely,

Barty/Buchanan

Council Chair

c: Dana Brown-Davis, Clerk of the Council

AB 2023-029

Board/Committee file Correspondence file

Allison Williams, Health Department

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Suite #105 Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 778-5010



Barry Buchanan Tyler Byrd Todd Donovan Ben Elenbaas Carol Frazey

> Kaylee Galloway Kathy Kershner

COUNCILMEMBERS

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL

January 11, 2023

Colton Redtfeldt 2315 Alabama St. Bellingham, WA 98226

Dear Mr. Redtfeldt:

On January 10, 2023, the Whatcom County Council appointed you to the Child and Family Well-Being Task Force. I'd like to extend my congratulations, as well as my thanks. Your interest in serving on the Task Force is much appreciated. Your term expires on January 31, 2027.

As required by State law, please complete the Open Government Training requirement no later than April 11, 2023. Instructions to complete the training are enclosed.

Once again, thank you for your interest and your willingness to serve your County.

Sincerely

Barry Buchanan Council Chair

c: Dana Brown-Davis, Clerk of the Council

AB 2023-029

Board/Committee file Correspondence file

Allison Williams, Health Department